
Tiffin (10-16) -vs- Ky. Wesleyan (13-15)
3/28/2026 at Owensboro,KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: David Castleberry (4-1)
Loss: Johnathon Ray (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: Luke Renfrow (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Spencer First: Preston Childers Third Base: Ty Unthank 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tiffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Ky. Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2

Tiffin 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Griff Cady dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Dylan Ruhe c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Brayden Clark 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Patellis lf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Jayden Leach 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Jovanny Skrelja cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Julian Hernandez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cameron Jantz rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brody Puchmajer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cadence Varner rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Marceric ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Johnathon Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 4 8 7

2B: Jovanny Skrelja (1)
SB: Dylan Ruhe (1); Brayden Clark (2); Jovanny Skrelja (1); Julian
Hernandez (1)
DP: 1

Ky. Wesleyan 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liam Hutson cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jacob Riegel 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Baron Ratliff rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rhett Dysholm dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Ellis Hurt lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tucker Hagan 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Lucas Thompson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Molnar ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Luke Renfrow c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elijah Stockton 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Ell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Castleberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 3 1 4 5 4

2B: Logan Molnar (1)
SB: Baron Ratliff (1); Lucas Thompson (1)
E: Jacob Riegel (2)
DP: 2

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnathon Ray (L, 2-4) 6.1 3 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 21 25 7 6 101
Totals 3 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 21 25 7 6 101

Ky. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Ell 6.2 4 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 24 28 6 4 112
David Castleberry (W, 4-1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 5 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 25 29 6 4 112



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 1st TIF KY.
Griff Cady struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Dylan Ruhe singled to right center (2-2 BBFS). 0 0
Brayden Clark walked (3-1 BBSBB); Dylan Ruhe advanced to second. 0 0
Michael Patellis struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS); Brayden Clark stole second; Dylan Ruhe stole third. 0 0
Jayden Leach flied out to cf (2-2 BBSK). 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st TIF KY.
Liam Hutson popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Jacob Riegel struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 0 0
Baron Ratliff walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Baron Ratliff stole second. 0 0
Rhett Dysholm walked (3-2 FBKBBFFB). 0 0
Ellis Hurt reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rhett Dysholm advanced to second; Baron Ratliff out at third
3b unassisted. 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 2nd TIF KY.
Jovanny Skrelja doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Julian Hernandez reached first on an error by 2b (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Cameron Jantz struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK); Julian Hernandez stole second; Jovanny Skrelja stole third. 0 0
Gavin Marceric reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jovanny Skrelja out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Gavin Marceric advanced to second on a passed ball; Julian Hernandez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Griff Cady struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFFFFFS). 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd TIF KY.
Tucker Hagan flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Logan Molnar struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0
Luke Renfrow struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 3rd TIF KY.
Dylan Ruhe flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Brayden Clark singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Brayden Clark stole second. 0 0
Michael Patellis walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 0 0
Jayden Leach lined into double play 1b (0-0); Michael Patellis out on the play. 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd TIF KY.
Elijah Stockton out at first 2b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Liam Hutson fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jacob Riegel flied out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 4th TIF KY.
Jovanny Skrelja flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Julian Hernandez grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Cameron Jantz struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th TIF KY.
Baron Ratliff flied out to lf (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Rhett Dysholm grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBFBF). 0 0
Ellis Hurt flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tiffin - Top of 5th TIF KY.
Gavin Marceric struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Griff Cady reached first on an error by 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Dylan Ruhe grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Griff Cady out on the play. 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th TIF KY.
Tucker Hagan walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Logan Molnar reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Tucker Hagan out at second cf to ss. 0 0
Luke Renfrow grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Logan Molnar out on the play. 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 6th TIF KY.
Brayden Clark flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Michael Patellis walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Jayden Leach struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja popped up to 2b (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th TIF KY.
Elijah Stockton singled (0-0). 0 0
Liam Hutson singled (0-0); Elijah Stockton advanced to second. 0 0
Jacob Riegel struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 0 0
Baron Ratliff struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS). 0 0
Rhett Dysholm flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0

Tiffin - Top of 7th TIF KY.
Julian Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 0 0
Brody Puchmajer pinch hit for Cameron Jantz. 0 0
Brody Puchmajer grounded out to p (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Gavin Marceric singled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Griff Cady walked (3-0 BBBB); Gavin Marceric advanced to second. 0 0
David Castleberry to p for Ethan Ell. 0 0
Dylan Ruhe singled (0-1 F); Griff Cady advanced to third; Gavin Marceric advanced to third, out at home rf
to c. 0 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th TIF KY.
Cadence Varner to rf for Brody Puchmajer. 0 0
Ellis Hurt grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Tucker Hagan walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Lucas Thompson pinch ran for Tucker Hagan. 0 0
Lucas Thompson stole second. 0 0
Logan Molnar doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFBS); Lucas Thompson scored. 0 1


